
STSOIARY REPT.GROt'P DETAIL

Run Date:03/M/20 02:10 Pil

President
VOTE FOR 1

Tulsi Gabbard
Any Klobuchar
gernie Sanders.
Jul i an Castro
Joseph R. giden

El izabeth llarren
Pete Buttigieg.
tlichael Bennet.
Andrew Yang.
l{arianne l,lilliamson .

Tom Ste)€r
John K. De] aney
Roque 'Rocky" 0e La Fuente.
oeval Patrick
l.llchael R. Bl oomberg.
Cory Booker.
Robby t.le'l 

'l s.
over Votes

under Votes

United States Senator
VOTE FOR 1

Sema Hernandez.
Chris BeIl
Adrian ocegueda
Jack Daniel Foster, Jr..
Annie'ilama'Garcia
D. R. Hunter
V'ictor Hugo Harris
Ananda K. Edlrards.
Cristina Tzintzun Ramirez
ilichael Cooper.
Mary ([J) Hegar
Royce llest

over Votes
Under votes

United States Representative, Dist 34
VOTE FOR 1

osbert Rodriguez Haro III .

Filemon 8. Vel a
Diego Zavala

over Votes
Under Votes

RaiIroad Cormi ssioner
VOTE FOR 1

Kel'ly Stone.
tiiark l.Jatson.
Roberto R. 'Beto' Alonzo
Chrysta Castaneda.

over Votes

Gol iad County, Texas
Primary Election
tlarch 3, 2020
Democratic Party

TOTAL VOIES T EV IN PERSOI{

UNOFFICIAL

Report EL45l Paqe 006

EV BY },IAIL ELECTI OAY

L .26
6 1.59

63 16.67
7 1.85

L87 49.41
26 6.88
L4 3.70
3 .79

g 16.41
43 13.07
7 2.L3
4 t.22
53 15.ll
6 L.e.
4 1.22
L4 4.26
55 16.72
12 3.65
tL 2t.*
6 1.82
1

55

u 10.30
249 75.45
47 1,4.24

0
55

73 22.67
60 18.63

712 34.78
77 23.91
I

62

1

5
24

2
34

7
14

2
0

0
I
0
0
0

27
0
0
0

2

0

0
2
0

20
2
0
0
0
0
0

0

0

0
5
0
0

I
0

0

1
37

5
133

17

0

I
0
I
2
0
1

0
34

0
0

1

3

32
23

2
4

30
5
4
7

40
9

39
3
1

37

26
r39
32

0
39

42
40

45
I

44

7

3
2

0

3
0

0

1

I

0
0
5

2
22

3
0

3

5
3

12

5

0
5

15
77

0

20
I
0
6

12

2
27
3
0

13

0

7 .26
3 .79
0
I .26
0

65 17.46
0

0
2
5

5
88
12

0
13

26
77

36
27

0

13Under Votes



SU|iIARY REPT.GRq'P DETAIL

Run Date:03/04/20 02:10 P

Chief Justlce. Suprene Court
VOTE FOR 1

Jerry Zirmerer.
Any Clark l,{eachun.

over Votes
Under Votes

Justice. Supreme Court, Place 6
VOTE FOR 1

Kathy Cheng.
Lamy Praeger

over Votes
Under Votes

Justice, Supreme
VOTE FOR 1

Staci t{i'l I i ams.

Court, P] ace 7

Brandy Voss.

Goliad County, Texas
Primary El ection
ilarch 3, 2020
Democratlc Party

I EV It{ PERSO'I

UI{OFFICIAL

Report EL45A page 007

TOTAI VOIES EV BY I'TAIL ELECTIOiI DAY

107 34.29
205 65.71

0

73

71.61
28.39

199 63.78
113 36.22

0
73

u
1?2.

0

50

131

56

49

L4

11

0
5

16

10

0

4

29
72

0

18

80
24

0

15

227
90

0

68

18
I
0

4

65
36

0
18

67
u

0

18

7t
27

5
0

16

27
73

0

19

ll6
69

0

51

over Votes
Under Votes

Justice, Supreme Court, place I
VOIE FOR 1

Gisela D. Triana
Peter Kel ly.

over Votes
Under Votes

Judge, Court of Criminal Appeal s, p'l 3
VOIE FOR 1

E lizabeth Dav'i s Frizell.
Dan llbod.
Iil I ialn Pieratt Demond .

over Votes
Under Votes

Judge, Court of Criminal &pea'ls, pl 4

797
108

0

80

194
95
16

0

80

9l
2t2

0

82.

269
0

116

64.59
35.41

63.61
31.15
5.25

116
@

0
56

109
58
10

0
59

57
127

0

58

154
0

82

14

10

0

6

L4

10

1

0

5

7
18
0
5

25
0

5

VOTE FOR 1

Steven H'iears
T'ina Cl'inton

over Votes
Under Votes

30.03
69.97

Judge. Court of Criminal Appeals, pl 9
VOTE FOR 1

Brandon B'irlninghan 90
0

29

over Votes
Under Votes

100.00



S{'[IARY REPT.GRO'P DETAIL

Run Date:03/04/20 02:10 Pil

State Senator, District 18

over Votes
Under Votes

Justice, 13th Crt of Appeal s Dist, Pl 4
VOTE FOR 1

igdal ia Lopez.
over Votes

tlnder votes

13th Court of Appeal s District, Place 6
VOTE FOR 1

t{ereida Lopez-Singleterry .

over Votes
Under votes

County Chair
VOTE FOR 1

Charles Cl apsadd'le
over Votes

Under Votes

Gol i ad County, Texas
Primary Election
ilarch 3, 2020
Denocratic Party

TOTAL VOTES T EV I}I PERSO}I EV BY }OIL ELECTION OAY

271 100.00 90

284 100.00

100.00

100.00

UTIOFFICIAL

Report EL45A Page 008

VOTE FOR 1

ilichael Anta'lan
0

114

0

101

274
0

111

304
0

81

0

25

91

0

28

26
0

4
0

29

103

0

16

25
0

5

25
0

5

26
0

4

155
0

81

165
0

7L

r58
0

78

175
0

61



SUI4{ARY REPT.Mq,P OETAIL

Run Date:03/04/20 02110 Pll

Proposition #1 DEll

VOIE FOR 1

Gol i ad County, Texas
Prinary Electlon
arch 3, 2020

Denocratlc Party

TOTAL VfiES 
' 

EV IN PERSON EV BY }TAIL EI.ICTIOI{ OAY

UIOFFICIAL

Report EL45A Page 0U

Proposition # 0E
VOIE FOR 1

Yes
No.

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

over Votes
Under Votes

340 %.n
22 6.08

3s2 97.79
I 2.22

209
14

1

t2

201
14

0
2L

213
5
0

18

204
8
0

24

204
5
0

27

212
3
0

21

tw
11

0
26

27
0
0
3

21
0

0

3

27
1

0
2

27
0

0
3

27
0
0
3

27
0
0

3

a
0

0
2

104
I
0
7

t02
11

0
6

LLz
2

0

5

L02
10

0

7

106
4
0
9

106
4
0
9

104
8
0

7

1

22

0

25

t'lo.
over Votes

Under Votes

330 92.%
25 7.04

0
30

Proposition #3 DEl.l

VOTE FOR 1

No.

over Votes
t nder Votes

Proposition #4 DEll

VOTE FOR 1

No.

over Votes
Under Votes

333 94.87
18 5.13

n

34

337 91.40
9 2.60
0

39

345 98.01
7 1.99
0

33

331 %.51
19 5.43

0

35

Proposition # 0E
VOTE FOR 1

No.

l{o.

l{o.

over Votes
Under Votes

Propositlon ff DEH

VOTE FOR 1

over Votes
Under Votes

Proposition #7 oEll
VOTE FOR 1

over Votes
Under Votes



SU}+IARY REPT.GRq'P DETAIL

Run Date:03/04/20 02110 P},l

Proposition #8 DEtl

VOTE FOR 1

Goliad County, Texas
Primary Election
arch 3, 2020

Democratic Party

TOTAL VOIES T EV IIi PERSOf{ EV BY I,IAIL ELECTIO DAY

UI{OFFICIAL

Report EL45A Page 012

Yes

Yes

Yes

No.

No.

330 94.&3 104 27 t9
No. 18 5.17

0
37

t2
0

25

203
7
0

26

198
15
0

23

194
15

0

26

0
3

28
0

0
2

28
0

0
2

24
3
0

3

6

0

9

105

0

9

106
4
0

9

95
14

0
10

0ver Votes
lJnder Votes

Propos'ition #9 DEI'I

VOTE FOR 1

Yes

l{o.
336 95.5s
t2 3.45

332 94.59
19 5.41

313 90.46
33 9.54

0
39

over Votes
t nder Votes

0

37

0

34

Proposition #10 DEil

VOTE FOR 1

over Votes
Under Votes

Proposition #U DEl,l

VOIE FOR 1

over Votes
Under Votes


