

Run Date:03/04/20 02:10 PM

Report EL45A Page 006

TOTAL VOTES % EV IN PERSON EV BY MAIL ELECTION DAY

## President

VOTE FOR 1

Tulsi Gabbard . . . . .	1	.26	1	0	0
Amy Klobuchar . . . . .	6	1.59	5	0	1
Bernie Sanders. . . . .	63	16.67	24	2	37
Julian Castro . . . . .	7	1.85	2	0	5
Joseph R. Biden . . . . .	187	49.47	34	20	133
Elizabeth Warren . . . . .	26	6.88	7	2	17
Pete Buttigieg. . . . .	14	3.70	14	0	0
Michael Bennet. . . . .	3	.79	2	0	1
Andrew Yang. . . . .	0	0	0	0	0
Marianne Williamson . . . . .	1	.26	0	0	1
Tom Steyer . . . . .	3	.79	1	0	2
John K. Delaney . . . . .	0	0	0	0	0
Roque "Rocky" De La Fuente. . . . .	1	.26	0	0	1
Deval Patrick . . . . .	0	0	0	0	0
Michael R. Bloomberg. . . . .	66	17.46	27	5	34
Cory Booker. . . . .	0	0	0	0	0
Robby Wells. . . . .	0	0	0	0	0
Over Votes . . . . .	2	0	0	1	1
Under Votes . . . . .	5	0	2	0	3

## United States Senator

VOTE FOR 1

Sema Hernandez. . . . .	54	16.41	15	7	32
Chris Bell . . . . .	43	13.07	17	3	23
Adrian Ocegueda . . . . .	7	2.13	3	2	2
Jack Daniel Foster, Jr.. . . . .	4	1.22	0	0	4
Annie "Mama" Garcia . . . . .	53	16.11	20	3	30
D. R. Hunter . . . . .	6	1.82	1	0	5
Victor Hugo Harris . . . . .	4	1.22	0	0	4
Amanda K. Edwards. . . . .	14	4.26	6	1	7
Cristina Tzintzun Ramirez . . . . .	55	16.72	12	3	40
Michael Cooper. . . . .	12	3.65	2	1	9
Mary (MJ) Higar . . . . .	71	21.58	27	5	39
Royce West . . . . .	6	1.82	3	0	3
Over Votes . . . . .	1	0	0	0	1
Under Votes . . . . .	55	0	13	5	37

## United States Representative, Dist 34

VOTE FOR 1

Osbert Rodriguez Haro III . . . . .	34	10.30	6	2	26
Filemon B. Vela . . . . .	249	75.45	88	22	139
Diego Zavala . . . . .	47	14.24	12	3	32
Over Votes . . . . .	0	0	0	0	0
Under Votes . . . . .	55	0	13	3	39

## Railroad Commissioner

VOTE FOR 1

Kelly Stone. . . . .	73	22.67	26	5	42
Mark Watson. . . . .	60	18.63	17	3	40
Roberto R. "Beto" Alonzo . . . . .	112	34.78	36	12	64
Chrysta Castaneda. . . . .	77	23.91	27	5	45
Over Votes . . . . .	1	0	0	0	1
Under Votes . . . . .	62	0	13	5	44

Run Date:03/04/20 02:10 PM

Report EL45A Page 007

	TOTAL VOTES	%	EV IN PERSON	EV BY MAIL	ELECTION DAY
--	-------------	---	--------------	------------	--------------

## Chief Justice, Supreme Court

VOTE FOR 1

Jerry Zimmerer.	107	34.29	29	14	64
Amy Clark Meachum.	205	65.71	72	11	122
Over Votes	0		0	0	0
Under Votes	73		18	5	50

## Justice, Supreme Court, Place 6

VOTE FOR 1

Kathy Cheng.	227	71.61	80	16	131
Larry Praeger.	90	28.39	24	10	56
Over Votes	0		0	0	0
Under Votes	68		15	4	49

## Justice, Supreme Court, Place 7

VOTE FOR 1

Staci Williams.	199	63.78	65	18	116
Brandy Voss.	113	36.22	36	8	69
Over Votes	0		0	0	0
Under Votes	73		18	4	51

## Justice, Supreme Court, Place 8

VOTE FOR 1

Gisela D. Triana.	197	64.59	67	14	116
Peter Kelly.	108	35.41	34	10	64
Over Votes	0		0	0	0
Under Votes	80		18	6	56

## Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, Pl 3

VOTE FOR 1

Elizabeth Davis Frizell.	194	63.61	71	14	109
Dan Wood.	95	31.15	27	10	58
William Pieratt Demond.	16	5.25	5	1	10
Over Votes	0		0	0	0
Under Votes	80		16	5	59

## Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, Pl 4

VOTE FOR 1

Steven Mears.	91	30.03	27	7	57
Tina Clinton.	212	69.97	73	18	121
Over Votes	0		0	0	0
Under Votes	82		19	5	58

## Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, Pl 9

VOTE FOR 1

Brandon Birmingham.	269	100.00	90	25	154
Over Votes	0		0	0	0
Under Votes	116		29	5	82

Run Date:03/04/20 02:10 PM

Report EL45A Page 008

	TOTAL VOTES	%	EV IN PERSON	EV BY MAIL	ELECTION DAY
--	-------------	---	--------------	------------	--------------

## State Senator, District 18

VOTE FOR 1

Michael Antalan . . . . .	271	100.00	90	26	155
Over Votes . . . . .	0		0	0	0
Under Votes . . . . .	114		29	4	81

## Justice, 13th Crt of Appeals Dist, Pl 4

VOTE FOR 1

Migdalia Lopez. . . . .	284	100.00	94	25	165
Over Votes . . . . .	0		0	0	0
Under Votes . . . . .	101		25	5	71

## 13th Court of Appeals District, Place 6

VOTE FOR 1

Nereida Lopez-Singleterry . . . . .	274	100.00	91	25	158
Over Votes . . . . .	0		0	0	0
Under Votes . . . . .	111		28	5	78

## County Chair

VOTE FOR 1

Charles Clapsaddle . . . . .	304	100.00	103	26	175
Over Votes . . . . .	0		0	0	0
Under Votes . . . . .	81		16	4	61

Run Date:03/04/20 02:10 PM

Report EL45A Page 011

TOTAL VOTES % EV IN PERSON EV BY MAIL ELECTION DAY

## Proposition #1 DEM

## VOTE FOR 1

Yes . . . . .	340	93.92	104	27	209
No. . . . .	22	6.08	8	0	14
Over Votes . . . . .	1		0	0	1
Under Votes . . . . .	22		7	3	12

## Proposition #2 DEM

## VOTE FOR 1

Yes . . . . .	330	92.96	102	27	201
No. . . . .	25	7.04	11	0	14
Over Votes . . . . .	0		0	0	0
Under Votes . . . . .	30		6	3	21

## Proposition #3 DEM

## VOTE FOR 1

Yes . . . . .	352	97.78	112	27	213
No. . . . .	8	2.22	2	1	5
Over Votes . . . . .	0		0	0	0
Under Votes . . . . .	25		5	2	18

## Proposition #4 DEM

## VOTE FOR 1

Yes . . . . .	333	94.87	102	27	204
No. . . . .	18	5.13	10	0	8
Over Votes . . . . .	0		0	0	0
Under Votes . . . . .	34		7	3	24

## Proposition #5 DEM

## VOTE FOR 1

Yes . . . . .	337	97.40	106	27	204
No. . . . .	9	2.60	4	0	5
Over Votes . . . . .	0		0	0	0
Under Votes . . . . .	39		9	3	27

## Proposition #6 DEM

## VOTE FOR 1

Yes . . . . .	345	98.01	106	27	212
No. . . . .	7	1.99	4	0	3
Over Votes . . . . .	0		0	0	0
Under Votes . . . . .	33		9	3	21

## Proposition #7 DEM

## VOTE FOR 1

Yes . . . . .	331	94.57	104	28	199
No. . . . .	19	5.43	8	0	11
Over Votes . . . . .	0		0	0	0
Under Votes . . . . .	35		7	2	26

Run Date:03/04/20 02:10 PM

Report EL45A Page 012

	TOTAL VOTES	%	EV IN PERSON	EV BY MAIL	ELECTION DAY
--	-------------	---	--------------	------------	--------------

## Proposition #8 DEM

VOTE FOR 1

Yes . . . . .	330	94.83	104	27	199
No. . . . .	18	5.17	6	0	12
Over Votes . . . . .	0		0	0	0
Under Votes . . . . .	37		9	3	25

## Proposition #9 DEM

VOTE FOR 1

Yes . . . . .	336	96.55	105	28	203
No. . . . .	12	3.45	5	0	7
Over Votes . . . . .	0		0	0	0
Under Votes . . . . .	37		9	2	26

## Proposition #10 DEM

VOTE FOR 1

Yes . . . . .	332	94.59	106	28	198
No. . . . .	19	5.41	4	0	15
Over Votes . . . . .	0		0	0	0
Under Votes . . . . .	34		9	2	23

## Proposition #11 DEM

VOTE FOR 1

Yes . . . . .	313	90.46	95	24	194
No. . . . .	33	9.54	14	3	16
Over Votes . . . . .	0		0	0	0
Under Votes . . . . .	39		10	3	26